F24000004432

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
<u> </u>	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
rtified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.
	Office Use Only



2024 AUG 21 AH IO: 18



.≬19 2 1 2024 ≪. Brumbley

CT CORP (850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

•

.

۰.

08/21/2024

Gir DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	Riley Brothers Asphalt, Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	15809177

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NAME RESERVATION EVIDENCE

Availability ATTACHED . 78.75 Amount: \$ Document ____ THEY RESERVED THE Examiner _____ Updater _____ NAME AS AN LLC BY Verifier _____ ١ MISTAKE, THE ENTITY IS W.P. Verifier Ref# AN INC. Thank you)

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Rvan Polk

• •

.

.

	Name	e of Person	
Riley Brothers Asphalt,	Inc.		
	Firm/	Company	
310 INTERLOCKEN PI	KWY STE 220		
	Α	ddress	
BROOMFIELD, CO 80	021		
	City/Sta	te and Zip code	
rpolk@peakusg.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)
Ryan Polk Name of Perso	at (720at (Area ()	phone Number
maine of Perso	on Area	Joue Daytime relef	brone Number
Registration Second Division of Co The Centre of	rporations Tallahassee pe Street, Suite 810	MAILING / Registration ! Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee. !	Section Corporations 27
	the following amount: le to: FLORIDA DEPARTMI	ENT OF STATE	
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 9, 2024

CT CORP

The name RILEY BROTHERS ASPHALT, LLC has been reserved for 120 days beginning August 9, 2024. The reservation number is R24000000186 and this reservation is **NONRENEWABLE**.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and if still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lanham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 865.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 488-9000, the Name Availability Section

Genesis R Kersey

Letter number: 124A00017694

Account number: I2016000072

Amount charged: 25.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Riley Brothers Asphalt, Inc.

۰.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

MA	3	82-5122396			
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	·	(FEI number, if	applicable)	
01/03/2012	5				
(Date	e of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual))
· · ·					
	(Date first transacted business) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1			oility)	
84 Tosca Dr.	Stoughton, MA 02072				
0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		fice <u>street</u> addr	ess)		
	(Principal of				
	(Principal of	fice <u>street</u> addr ng address, if d		202	
	(Principal of	ng address. if d	ifferent)	23 P 202	9 9 1 1
	(Principal of (Current maili	ng address. if d	ifferent)	105 C 1	
Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	(Principal of (Current maili et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	ng address. if d	ifferent)		0 /1 - [] - []
Name and <u>stre</u>	(Principal of (Current maili et address of Florida registered agent: (P. C T Corporation System	ng address. if d	ifferent)		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By:	C T Corporation System	Denise	Bell
<u></u>	Denise Bell, Asst. Secretary.		
	(Registered agent's	signature)	

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

		۰.
Α.'	DIRECTO	RS

.

□ Chairman	Ryan Połk Name:	□Chairman	Timothy Silver
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	S4 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072	Director	84 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072
DPresident		DPresident	
□Vice President		□Vice President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Secretary	Treasurer	□ Secretary	□Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	[]Other
Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Michael Lennon
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	84 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072	Director	84 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	⊡ Treasurer	□Secretary	□Treasurer
□Other	Other	⊡Other	🗇 Other
□Chairman	Name: Ken Dabrowski	□Chairman	Christopher Suan
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	84 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072	Director	84 Tosca Dr. Stoughton, MA 02072
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. Ryan J. Polk

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Ryan J. Polk - Corporate Secretary, Authorized Person

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02183

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Date: August 16, 2024

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office. RILEY BROTHERS ASPHALT, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on **January 03, 2012** . under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution; that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Min Themins Islein

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 24080249090 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx

Processed by: inqc